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CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA
RESOLUTION 2015-07

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
MARATHON, FLORIDA, AMENDING THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT
FEE SCHEDULE TO REVISE PLAN REVIEW AND FIRE INSPECTION
FEES

WHEREAS, the City of Marathon (the“City”) is authorized by State law to recover the
associated costs of performing building plans review, permitting and inspection services for building
and development activity in the City, and as authorized by State law has adopted a Building
Department Permit Fee Schedule; and

WHEREAS, the City desires to amend the Building Code Fee Schedule to revise the costs of
performing fire safety inspections and plan review to include estimated direct costs for review of
building plans and fire inspection for applications for permits issued by the City.

WHEREAS, the City desires to amend the Building Code Fee Schedule under the Fire /
Life- Safety Permits and Plan Review fees as set forth on Exhibit “A”

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, that:

Section 1. The above recitals are true and correct and are incorporated herein by this
teference:

Section 2. The Building Fee Schedule attached hereto as Exhibit “A” is hereby approved.
All Building Code Fee Schedules or parts of Building Code Fee Schedules in conflict with the
provisions of this Resolution are hereby repealed.

Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the City Council of the city of Marathon, Florida, this 27th
day of January, 2015.

THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA

,w/

Mark §enmartin, Vice-Mayor

-




AYES: Kelly, Keating, Zieg, Senmartin
NOES: None

ABSENT: Bull

ABSTAIN: None

ATTEST:

Diane Clavier, Cl%y Clerk

(City Seal)

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY FOR THE USE AND RELIANCE OF
THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA ONLY:

V. taled foe

City Attorney




Exhibit A

FIRE / LIFE-SAFETY PERMITS AND PLAN REVIEW FEES

Minimum Fee

Residential and commercial fire protection
and fire alarm systems (contract price)
Everything over
$5,500 will be $20.00 per $1,000.00

New Commercial Construction, Additions,
Alterations and Repairs

Total cost of project minimum fee $110.00
everything over $22.000 will be $5.00 per

$1,000.00

Fire/Life-Safety Inspection; per Floor
Level/per Inspection and Related Testing

Miscellaneous fees:

a. Re-inspection fee, each re-inspection
of a construction site due to contractor
error

b. Work performed without a permit Al
fees doubled

$98-60-$110.00

$20.00 per $1,000.00

$5.00 per $1000

$856-:00-$110.00

$150.00

All fees doubled




